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PRITTION FOR ZONING VAR(ANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGAT REGULATIONS

73 W
e/ €

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: I

L or we, ALbde,_Heig w2 . . Jogid owner.of the property siluate In Baltimore
County and which is described in the deseription and plat -n{a)zm hereto and made  part hereol,
@il

(lers

nereby petition for a Variance from Section_1802.3.4

of the requirad 55 feet. -

: for the
tions of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for
c;ubezonlunq:nh o q -
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we: attached description

o ‘* posted ribed by Zoning Regulations.
. I8 to b0 and advertised a3 presc y
4 uwe.urennp-szmmud-hmv;mmmmulupuﬂng.enﬂwnﬁlhgdu:
= ) & and further agree to and are lo be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
= County adopled pursuant 1o the Zonlng Law For Baltimore County.
e
| =
o
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E .
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Address. gz

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this..

Bafenbar 197 _2 that the subject matter of this petition be adverlisel, as
i4a by the Zoning Law of Batiimore Counly, In two newspapers of general clrculatior *hrough-
timare County, that property be posted, and that the public heariug be had before tho Zoning.
‘f Baltimore County in Rnom 108, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baitimore

day of..Beseaber .

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Novenber 30, 1972

Trent L. Seawell, Esqe,
405 Easturn Avesue c

4o J, OILLON, I3, Baltimare, Haryland 21221

Chairman 2
REt Varfance Petition
Iten 81
Allan Henry S;ath - Petitionar
WA oy
EMGERAITG

Dear Hr, Seawell:

The Zoning Advisory Committee nas reviewed the plans
submi tted with the sbove referanced petition ana has mede an
on site flald Inspect{on of the property. The following
comments are 3 result of this review and {nspection.

R

The subject properiy is locsted on the soutimost
3{da of Taylor Avenue, 50 feat southeast of Delawars Avenua,
In the 15th Distriet of Baltimore County, The subject property
1s currently part of a lot thit is imroved with & one story
dwelling and s at the corner of Taylor and Delawore Avenue,
This antire area is cevaloped and this is one of the last
remslalng vacent lots along this strect. Curb and gutter
and sfdewalk exfst at this location,

This petition is accopted for filing un the date of the
enclosed Filing certificata, Notice of the hearing date
and tims, which will be hald not Irss than 30, nor more
than 90 days after the Gate on the filing certificate,
will be forwsrded to you in the near Future.

Very truly yours

0N J. DILLON, JR,,
Chelrmon,
Zoning Advisory Comitten

1
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Enclosure

RE: 302 ia;lor Avenue
15th Election District - Baltimore County

Beginning for the same at a Euim on the Southwest side
of Taylor Avenuc 50 feet Southeast of the cormer formed by the
intersection of the Southwest side of Taylor Avenue and the Southeast
side of Taylor Avenue and the Southeast side of Delaware Avenue and
running thence Southeasterly binding on the Southwest side of

i Taylor Avenue 50 feet thence Southwesturly parallel with Deleware
Avenue 140 feet to the Northwest side of an alley there situate
thence Northwesterly binding on the Northeast side of said alley
50 feet thence Northwesterly parallel with Delaware Avenue 140
feet to the place of beginning.

BEING known as Lot No. 2, Block 1-1, Section (E) of Essex
Subdivisien as shown on the Plat of the same recorded among the
lLand Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book ¥.P.C. No. 5, folio 39,

See Deed dated August 14, 1972, Liber 5293, page 835, from
Lillian L. Spath to Allan Henry Spath and Barbara Lee Spata, his wife.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFPERSON BUILOING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Wi, 3. MeLzER

2 Cuwromn. PE.
Lo ]

Decembor 1, 1972

#r. 5. Eric DlNeana
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building |
Towson, Maryland 21204 |

: item BI - ZAC - Movember 14, 1972
e Qmam ouner:  Allan Henry Speth

Taylor Avenve SE of Delaars Avene

Veriance from Section 102,35 to perale s .

%0 foot lot width instead of the reauire ,

ristrict .5
pear Hr. DiNenne:

Mo traffic problems are anticipated by
lot width.

the requested varlance to

Yery truly yours,

- -

3
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date.....

. Southwrst side of Taylor Ave., 50 feet South of Deluware Ave.
ance for lot widrh.

Patiticrer = Allon Henry Spath

15th District

HEARING: Monday, December 11, 1972 (10:00 A.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject
petition and has the following comments to offar.

The granting of this variance would allow consiruction which appsars 1o be
cansistent with exisiing development in the orea.

NEGirw

- 7
Balttmare Gy, Horyland
Bepurtment ©1 Publte Works
SOUNTY OFFiCE BUILDING
PRI TOVISON, MARYLANG 21208

amonme , owem,
e Noverter 30, 1972

¥r. ©, Erle Difenna
Zoning Commisciones
County Office Mutl
Tovson, ¥aryland

220l
fo: 1 (1972-1573)
Owner: Allan Henry Spath

n"v::nu!. S0' 5/ of Delaware Avenue

Iten #2
Froper

Dl 5

; 2: Variancs fron Section 1:02.3%
L 8 501 lot vidth fnstead of the memirad cc
Distriet: 15th No. Atreas Foc' x an'.“ s

Mz, Ditiennay

The following commnis are furntghed i

for review by the Zoning Advitory Comitree th i o, 2, e pla’ sutmitted to this ofrice [ |

in conmection with the subject item,
[

Hlghwayss

Taylor Averue, g oxistire Count,
e 3 s LO-fach Sropminiysy LUty ROl 48 proposed to bo taproved 1n the

Highuay {mpy advay cross-secticn on a S0-
shuay improvaments are not required at this tire, N a 50-foot right-oleuay,

Starm Drains:
Storm Drains:

Tho Fetitioner must p

rovide 3
to prevent creatins neconsary

. any nufsances or damapy
goncontration of surface waters. Correctinn f
iAFro - grading or improper installsts,
respc Ality of the Petitloner.

Y or permarent)
)y Cuinelally by the
ch may result, due to
*8, would be the a1

Water and 5= L
nitary Sews

Public wat,

oF surrly ard sanitary swerio are avadlsble to serve thi

© Patitionarts Attarney Trems

——BALTMore CounTY, MARYLAND
DepartMENT OF HEALTH——

JEFFERSON BUILOMG =
TOWSON, MARYLAND 212¢ & WTIP, ME, MAR

November 15, 1972 PR #Tare e e—ry as o

Eric Dikenna, Zoning Commissioner
of Planning and Zoning

Count; Offfce Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mv. Diffenns;:

Comments on Item 31, Zoniag Advisory Committes Hecting
November 14, 1972, are as follo

Property Ouner: Allan Hesry Spach
Location: SW/S of Taylor Avenue, 50' SE of Delaware

Avenue
Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1802.3b to
perait a 50' lot widch nstead of required 55'.

Discrice: 15

No. Acres: 50" x 140"

Since merropoli
health hazard is anticipated.

water and sever are avallable, no

Very truly yours,

" ’71" L f(-ﬁa‘;-

H. Devlin, DiTect

: or
BUREAU OF EVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HAVB:ané

e pe———

o it g
G 'ORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANMING AND ZONING
, Rarylond 20229 1 v;' l:i-’:-' bl
= Towtan, Maryland 21204
Tour Patitien Acx bean recel ved and accanted for Filing =
— Dy of___Novasber 1972, .

« K :
Zonlng Comatasioner

Honer bion Moy tpath
— e fevimmdnby
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Purszant o the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petitioi
and it appearing thal by reason of the following finding of facts thut an All lots_io the a 'ca are

id ot be in keeping with

_fifty {50 fest wide,. A one hundred 1100)_{oot wide lot wou

Li with the Baltimore County Zoning

fore, strict.

_the. neighborbood, U

onable hardship upon the Petitioner

ifficulty and unr.

result in practi

""" to permit 4

i
¥, figance 6 1551 foot .

g 1S ORDERED by the Sashg Commlssisuer of Baltimore County this -
daf

:\i
ﬁﬂuwlmhmmlnﬂmhkdlﬁ!ﬂdm sub, .
2By the Bureau of Public Services and the Office of 'Plnnzl_ni aa

ifty (50) foot Lot instead of the required
... should be grented.
o

-, 197 Z_, tiuat the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the

-Reg

ject to the approval of a site plan
/Zoning.

;. I 54
Deputy Zoning Commissioner bt Baltimore County

&
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public bearing on the abave petition

and it appearing that by reason of

the abave Variance shoula NOT BE GRANTED.
IT 1S ORDERED by tk: Zoning Commissioner of Baltmore County, this .. - day

O 2 s 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same i hereby DENIED.
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Devcriptions checked and
outlina plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZG, BA, GC, CA

Revieges / Revised Plans:
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No

Previous cpie: Map #

Change in outline or description___Yes
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BALTIMORE COCUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

A. V. Quimby
Acting Direcror

this, e Sy o

Novembe : 27, 1972

M, 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisery Commitiea

Office of Planning and Zoning

Balfimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item #81, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, Novem®sr 14, 1972,
ore as follows:

Proparty Owner: Allan Hanry Spath

Location: SW/S of Taylor Avenve, 50 fest SE of Deloware Avenve

Presant Zonlng: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1802.38 to permit e 50 foot
Iot width instead of the required 55 feet.

Districk 15

No. of Acres: 50° X 140

This plan hus been reviewed and thers ore no site-planning fac'ars requiring commen:
Very truly yours, )
v E lIJmH\&—
ohn L. Wimbley
Planner |

Project Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING Ten®y

Gounty Office Butlding |
111 W, Chesapeakn Avenve
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petftion has been r-.eived and sccanted for filing
Swanirer

p . 1972,

0
Zonfny Commtscloner

Patitioner Alloe Nunvy Speth

Petitionarts Attornay  Trest L. Sessll Reviewad by Z / i
R et 1] K
Advisgfy Committes i

.
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,.___Hovembar 23 L1072
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed sdvertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baliimore County, Md., cocecinssch
%, one tise . smomstwcnesks bufore the.. . Llth
day of _ 72
appearing on the... 23rd____day of.__ . _November
.72,

, the fizst publication
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BATIMORE COUNTY OFF'CE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
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Towsen, Marylond
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OFFICE OF

G e TURUIZS

1972

X, MD. 21

1 Noverber 27 -

1S TO CERTIFY, that the arsesed advern
5. Erie Dinenna
Zoning Comlasioner of Baltimore County

é

was insertei i THE ESSIEX TIMES, & veokly powsgaper pablished i,
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srekf before the 74 das of Sovssbar 1972 that is tosay the sase
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o in the ssued of Novesbar 22, 19724

STHOMBERG FUBLICATIONS, Ine,




